Internal Combustion Diesel Engine Forklift Truck
100D-9 - Start of a change in the 10-ton forklift market !
100D-9 is an innovative product that can reshape the market with its optimum fuel efficiency that satisfies
Tier 3 Regulations, powerful performance, differentiated convenience, and convenient maintenance.
100D-9
1
0
0

Identification
Manufacturer (abbreviation) Hyundai
Manufacturer's type designation 100D-9
1.1
Drive :
electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas
DIESEL
1.2
Type of operation: hand, pedestrian, standing,
seated, order-picker
Seated
1.3 Load capacity / rated load  kg 10,000
1.4 Load center distance mm 600
1.5 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork mm 690
1.6 Wheelbase mm 2,750
Weights
2.1 Service Weight Kg 12779
2.2 Axle Loading, Loaded Front/Rear Kg 20,444 / 2,335
2.3 Axle Loading, Unloaded Front/Rear kg 5,644 / 7,135
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires : solid rubber, superelastic, pneumatic, polyurethane P
3.2 Tire size, front 9.00-20-14PR
3.3 Tire size, rear 9.00-20-14PR
3.5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 4x2
3.6 Tread, front mm 1,693
3.7 Tread, rear mm 1,700
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backrward degrees 15/10
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 2,850
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 150
4.4 Lift height h3 (mm) 3,025
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 (mm) 4,360
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h5 (mm) 2,680
4.8 Seat height / stand height rel. To sip h7 (mm) 1,650
4.12 Coupling height h10 (mm) 602
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 5,445
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 4,245
4.21 Overall width b1 (mm) 2,265
4.22 Fork dimensions l x e x s  (mm) 75x180x1200
4.24 Fork-carriage width b3 (mm) 2,265
4.31 Ground clearance, below mast, loaded m1 (mm) 250
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 (mm) 306
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways Ast (mm) 5,590
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 5,790
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 3,965
4.36 Smallest pivot point distance  mm 1,354
Performance Data
5.1 Travel speed, loaded / unloaded km/h 28.4/33.4
5.2 Lift speed,  loaded / unloaded mm/s 400/450
5.3 Lowering speed, loaded / unloaded mm/s 450/450
5.6 Max. Drawbar pull, loaded / unloaded kg.f 87,946/
5.8 Max. Gradeability, loaded / unloaded % 33.8/
5.10 Service brake Hydraulic
Combustion-Engine
7.1 Engine manufacturer / type QSF3.8
7.2 Engine power acc. To iso 1585 kW/rpm 93/2,200
7.3 Maximum torque kgf.m/rpm 51/1,320
7.4 No. Of cylinders / displacement eA/cc 4/3,726
Addition Data
8.1  Type of drive control Full auto
8.2  Operating pressure, system / attachments bar 245/157
8.3  Oil volume for attachments LPM 110
8.5  Trailer coupling, type din Pin
Specification
2023. MAY
100D-9
Mast Type